
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/30/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,520,195
2nd Payment 1,596,205

1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 1,676,015
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 1,759,816
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 1,847,806
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 1,940,197
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 2,037,207
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 2,139,067

7 06/30/21 Wed $23,904,404 $87,795,700 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 2,246,020
8 07/03/21 Sat $27,390,415 $100,994,403 $101,000,000 $71,300,000 1.417 4.6% 27.8% 10th Payment 2,358,321
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,691,180 $113,856,164 $116,000,000 $81,900,000 1.417 4.5% 31.0% 11th Payment 2,476,237

10 07/10/21 Sat $28,614,767 $126,256,711 $129,000,000 $91,000,000 1.417 4.8% 34.3% 12th Payment 2,600,049
11 07/14/21 Wed $28,416,230 $138,339,095 $142,000,000 $100,200,000 1.417 4.7% 37.4% 13th Payment 2,730,052
12 07/17/21 Sat $29,739,327 $150,984,050 $157,000,000 $110,800,000 1.417 5.0% 40.5% 14th Payment 2,866,554
13 07/21/21 Wed $30,056,699 $163,763,950 $168,000,000 $118,600,000 1.417 5.0% 43.5% 15th Payment 3,009,882
14 07/24/21 Sat $32,546,720 $177,602,589 $183,000,000 $129,100,000 1.417 5.4% 46.5% 16th Payment 3,160,376
15 07/28/21 Wed $34,129,683 $192,114,293 $201,000,000 $141,800,000 1.417 5.7% 49.6% 17th Payment 3,318,395
16 07/31/21 Sat $37,480,802 $208,050,870 $218,000,000 $153,800,000 1.417 6.2% 52.7% 18th Payment 3,484,315
17 08/04/21 Wed $34,470,980 $222,707,691 $236,000,000 $166,500,000 1.417 5.7% 55.4% 19th Payment 3,658,530
18 08/07/21 Sat $38,485,288 $239,698,227 $253,000,000 $178,500,000 1.417 6.4% 58.3% 20th Payment 3,841,457
19 08/11/21 Wed $35,035,614 $254,595,127 $268,000,000 $189,100,000 1.417 5.8% 60.7% 21st Payment 4,033,530
20 08/14/21 Sat $39,197,266 $271,261,532 $286,000,000 $201,800,000 1.417 6.5% 63.2% 22nd Payment 4,235,206
21 08/18/21 Wed $38,188,820 $287,499,153 $303,000,000 $213,800,000 1.417 6.3% 65.6% 23rd Payment 4,446,967
22 08/21/21 Sat $42,815,173 $305,703,867 $321,000,000 $226,500,000 1.417 7.1% 68.0% 24th Payment 4,669,315
23 08/25/21 Wed $43,730,017 $324,297,567 $343,000,000 $242,100,000 1.417 7.2% 70.3% 25th Payment 4,902,781
24 08/28/21 Sat $49,806,891 $345,475,111 $373,000,000 $263,200,000 1.417 8.2% 72.7% 26th Payment 5,147,920
25 09/01/21 Wed $54,006,571 $368,438,330 $394,000,000 $278,100,000 1.417 8.8% 75.1% 27th Payment 5,405,316
26 09/04/21 Sat $60,764,407 $394,274,934 $430,000,000 $303,500,000 1.417 9.9% 77.6% 28th Payment 5,675,581
27 09/08/21 Wed $64,807,886 $395,994,193 $0 1.417 10.5% 79.9% 29th Payment 5,959,360
28 09/11/21 Sat $75,955,509 $428,289,948 $0 1.417 12.2% 82.4% 30th Payment 6,257,329
29 09/15/21 Wed $77,769,463 $429,061,228 $0 1.417 12.5% 84.6%
30 09/18/21 Sat $94,944,386 $469,430,922 $0 1.417 15.0% 86.9% Total 101,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $93,323,355 $468,741,671 $0 1.417 14.8% 88.8%
32 09/25/21 Sat $118,680,482 $519,203,788 $0 1.417 18.4% 90.9%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/30/2021


